COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

45175 Ten Mile Road

Novi, Ml 48375
(248) 347-0415 Phone ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
(248) 735-5600 Facsimile STAFE REPORT

www.cityofnovi.org

FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: April 12, 2016

REGARDING: Gary Lehlers (PZ16-0010) 1705 East Lake Drive

BY: Charles Boulard, Building Official

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Gary Ehlers

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: R-4, One Family Residential District
Parcel #: 50-22-02-357-015
Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 3.1.5.d to allow
construction of a second floor addition to an existing nonconforming residence with reduced side
yard setbacks (10 feet required, 4 feet and 8 feet proposed) and aggregate side yard setback (30
feet required, 12 feet proposed). The property is zoned R-4.

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Proposed Changes

The applicant is requesting approval to construct a second floor addition to an existing residence. The
addition would not extend beyond the footprint of the existing non-compliant building but would add
to the volume of the building within the required side and aggregate side setbacks.

IIl. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. | move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ16-0010, sought by
for

because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because
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Case # PZ16-0010

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted wil not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1
2
3.
4

move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ16-0010, sought by

because Petitioner has not shown

practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0423.

Charles Boulard
Building Official
City of Novi
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{248} 735-5600 Facsimile
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APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

cityofnovi.org

I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: - - i
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION
Meeting Daie: P(DQ H ‘?— 2O‘b
ADDRESS e . B LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #
SIDWELL # L - o - May be obtain from Assegsing IBA Case #: PZ ':‘; Al ;‘*\ ”‘~ i v~
50-22- . o - Pyt oot Depcr’rmem (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY

n . i . T . -

. TR ;

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER S ASSOCIATION .JURISDICTION2 REQUEST IS FOR:

L] ves LIno S resivennal [ commerciat (I VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?2 U ves Eno

Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION

A. APPLICANT BALADDRES , CRLPHONENO. ., ..

NAME - L — i — ‘ V TELEPHONE NO.

ORGANIZATIOQ/COMPANY ‘ — — FAX NO.

ADDRESS - CcTY STATE . - ZIF CODE _

[—

: )
U - b

it T P ' P

B. PROPERTY OWNER CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.

owns the subject property:

NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.

ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

lll. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT -
Or-A O r-1 ORr-2 Or-3 OR-4  OrM-1 [OrmM2  OMH
O 11 w2 CIrRC OT1c Or1c-1 O OTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section___ - i Variance requested
2. Section Variance requested
3. Section Variance requested
4. Section Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

A. FEES
Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ {with Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250

[ Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 L (with Violation) $400 O Signs $300 L7 (with Violation) $400

[0 House Moves $300 LI Special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

¢ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans e Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

« Site/Plot Plan * Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

* Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations

» Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable * _Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

silvsinovioid

V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (8) REQUESTED

[TDIMENSIONAL  [J USE  [JSIGN
There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-{10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install o mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-({5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-{1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alferation is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-{180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
(] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ~ [1 ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING ] SIGNAGE

J ACCESSORY BUILDING L] use U] OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT

Applicant Signature Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

if the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:

The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

Property Owner Signature Date

VIi. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
L] GRANTED [ 1 DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11



Comrmunity Development Department
45175 Ten Mile Road

28] 3470 Phone REVIEW STANDARDS
(248) 735-5600 Focsimile DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

www . Cityofnovi.org

cityofnovi.org

The Zoning Board of Appedls (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Yariance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
"1 Not Applicable [1 Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.
(] Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

[] Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 04/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

P

S R A

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

S TSN Ly TN Do §T5 ey B PPN I R R bl e fart 8 TR R "
- . - 4 ; i L £

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

Page 2 of 2

P T S

Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Community Development Department
45175 Ten Mile Road

(245 5470412 Phone REVIEW STANDARDS
1248) 735-5600 Facsimile DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

www . cityofnovi.org

cityolnovi.org

The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. {Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considerad a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally 16 other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shapes of Lol Exceptional narrcwness, shallowrass of shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
[T} Not Applicable ™ Applicable It applicable, describe balow:

: » / :
20" Lo 1w & R-4 Zowine i STRICT THaTTHE pipa 1S SO CanmioT
{"\{}Q/Q‘T m g?ib& \//%’v'{-,;\y S‘QTé}ﬁf’é"i 747@ %55@?5%}47@ WT’?‘LS ¢

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.
L1 Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

¢. Abutling Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.
[ Not Applicable ] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Pagelof2
Bullding 113 Z8A Review Siandards Dimensionat Revised 04/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Cregted.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

ALLons Bogo | oa Socond Fose 7 Ge Shme yarént
As LpRoem A e paor of Kouse On Steopn frood . |

Standard #3. Skict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensiondl requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

5
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Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

USii otrsmie Gulsamien Afb was — JVST fmopé vrp &1
Live bedRaom 2 on S2C0® Rook. FRONT JooR 70 P40
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Standard #5. Adverse Empam‘ on Surrounding Areaq.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or

ing district.
zoning dlistric No aese Thwlacn

Pags2of2
Builcling 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 04/15



2.22500.37 50-22-02-329

Parcels within 300' of 1705 East Lake Drive -zz-oz-s
PZ16-0010

50-22-02-329-028

50-22-02-355021
50-22-02-352.620
56-22-02-355 025

50-22-02-329-029

D0-22-02-355 024

50.22-02-355-03

50-22-02-355-017 50-:’2-02-357-"2'}\

50-22-02-357-122
O0-2302-35514 50-22-02-357-021
50-22:02-355-015
50-22-02-355-014
50-22-02-355-013
50-22-02-355-012

50-22-02-352-011

50-22-02-357-620 50-22-02-377-008

§ - - | 1
5D&2-02-357-0Q 50:22-02-377-006

50-22-02-377-207

50-22-02-352-010
50-22-02-35£-023
50-22-02-35£-022

50-22-02-357

50-22-02-357-016

50-22-02-357-015
50-22-02-357-014

F0-22-02-377-004

50-22-02-377-005

50.22-02-355-0728
50-22-02-357-013

. N
50-22-02-357-012 O
50-22-02-357-011
50-22-02-35/-010

50-22-02-353-007

50-22-02-355-006
50-22-02-355%005 50-22-02-379-016

50-22-02-357.009 50-22-02-359-03Z

50-22-02-35/-008
50-22-02-357-007

50-22-02-359-012

0-22-02-357-006 50/—22—02—379—008

50-22-02-359-013

50-22-02-3
50-22-02-380-011

50 22-02-359-L14

-22-02-359-015

\

50-22-02-359-016
50-22-02-380-024
50-22-02-380-014

b0-22-02-358-Q0 50-22-02-380-025

Map Author: Jon Gartha

Date: March 8, 2016

Project: Address List for 22-02-357-015
Version #: 1.0

50-22-02-380-024

City of Novi

IT Department
GIS Division
45175 Ten Mile Rd
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

Map Legend

[1300' Buffer
[_1Subject Property
[ ] Tax Parcel

Municipality

CJNovi 0 20 40 80 120 6

I Novi Twp.

Amended By:
Date:
Department:

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.
Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by
alicensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132
of 1970 as amended. Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

1inch =101 feet




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CITY OF NOVI

Community Development Department

Case No. PZ14-0062

Location: 1705 East Lake Drive

Zoning District: R-4, One Family Residential

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES,
Sections 2400 and 2503.1{g} to allow construction of a new second floor addition over
existing first floor footprint on an existing lot with a reduced northwest (west) side yard
setback of 4.0 ft., areduced aggregate side setback of 12.0 fi., a reduce rear yard
setback of 28 ft., and a separation distance of 0 ft. from the existing detached accessory
{shed) building. The property is located west of Novi Road and south of 14 Mile Road.

Ordinance Sections:

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 2400 requires minimum side yard setbacks
of 10 ft. and a minimum aggregate of 25 fi. respectively, and a front yard setback of 30
ft. Section 2503.1(g) requires all detached accessory building shall not be located closer
than ten {10) feet to any main building.

City of Novi Staff Comments:

The applicant is proposing to construct a second floor living area addition (180 sf) over
the existing first floor on an existing narrow Iot. The proposed addition will increase the
nonconformity with regard fo the rear and side yard setbacks and separation distance of
fhe existing detached accessory {shed) building. Staff supports the variances provided
substantial justice can be provided for neighboring property owners.

Standards for Granting a Dimensional Variance:
A variance may be granted if a practical difficulty exists due to all of the following:

* There are unique circumstances or physical conditions of the property such as
narrowness, shallowness, shape, water, fopography or similar physical conditions
and the need for the variance is not due to the applicant’s personal or economic
difficulty because

¢« The needis not self-created
because .

» Strict compliance with regulations goveming area, setback, frontage, height,
bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will unreasonably prevent the
property owner from using the property for a permitted purpose, or will render
conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome
because .

* Thereqguested variance is the minimum variance necessary fo do substantial
justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district
because .

* Therequested variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values or the use and enjoyment of the property in the
neighborhood or zoning district
because




COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DePARTMENT

PZ140026 - ACTION SUMMARY

PROJECT SUMMARY:
FRONT AND SIDE YARD SETBACKS VARIANCE FOR DECK

APPLICANT/OWNER INFORMATION:

APPLICANT OWNER

EHLERS, GARY L. EHLERS, GARY L.
1705 EASTLAKE 1705 EASTLAKE
NOVI Ml 48377 NOVI Ml 48377

PROPERTY INFOMATION:

LOCATION/ADDRESS: 1705 EAST LAKE DR
PARCEL NUMBER: 50-22-02-357-015 ZONING DISTRICT:  R-4
SUBDIVISION: CHAPMAN WALLED LAKE LOT/UNIT #: 59

ACTION SUMMARY:

I/BA MEETING DATE; 07/08/2014

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Sections 2400 to
aflow construction of a new wood deck over existing first floor footprint on an existing lot with
reduced east side yard setback of 7.0 ft., a reduced aggregate side setback of 12.0 ft.. a reduce front
yard setback of 10.3 . The property is located west of Novi Road and south of 14 Mile Road.

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 2400 requires minimum and aggregate side yard
setbacks of 10 ft. and 25 ft. respectively, a front yard setback of 30 1.

In CASE No. PZ14-0026 Motion to approve the variance as requested. There are unigue circumstances
or physical conditions of the property such as narrowness, shallowness, shape, water, topography or
similar physical conditions. The need is not self-created. Strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will unreasonably
prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted purpose, or will render conformity
with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome. The requested variance is the minimum variance
necessary to do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district,
The requested variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding property, property values or
the use and enjoyment of the property in the neighborhood or zoning district.

Motion carried: 6-0
Motion maker: Ibe



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
CITY OF NOVI
Community Development Department
(248) 347-0415

For Officlal Use Only N | =1
- L -

cityofnovi.org N Sy RTS Tt NS
IBA Case No. ; s ; } L (( /— IBA meeting date

Check#__ Include payment with cash or check written to "City of Novj"
TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT - PLEASE PRINT

“**Please submit one orlginal full set of all documentation and one CB with a pdf version of same,

Applicant's Name (C /i%;ﬁ[ ( / L’?/ﬁ/(//@ S Date /2,'//// L/
Company (if applicable)

addess [0S £, [ Ao b Cily Mov ;

State {] ﬁ '[ . lip code (//Y B3 “Where cll case correspondence s fo be mailed
Applicanf's E-mail address S EWLER s Y /. KR, Com

Phone number 1/() 12Y —S3 - /| ¥ /]  Faxnumber CV\D J3Y N ¥3EsT
< i

Request is for;

X Residential i Vacant property i Commercial (y Signage
Address of subject 7BA case ) / ’7 0. S/' (;‘ Z\/ﬂ;i(?_ b/\) . lip code I‘f S/ 277 ‘7
Cross roads of property /7)?“'/"1/\/ e en [Z/\/]) We e ¢ /W ONTICe Lt ©
Sldwell number 5022 () AR {//rﬁ O / S May be oblained from Assessing Deporiment (248) 347-0485
Is the property within @ Homeowner's Association jurisdiction? i Yes i No
Zoning (Please circle one) R-A R-1 R-2 R-3 C&ﬁ/) RM-1 RM-2

MH -] I-2 RC 1C TC-1 Other
Property owner name [if other than applicant) !
Does your appeal result from o Nofice of Violation or Citafion issued? e Yes ' No
Inciicate Ordinance section(s) and variances requested: P\ -'L( ?,%!;/{».) ) / ‘ /4,(/\
! section 24D variance requested -t My Sthe, K910 Frop. 't s piwce (o L,
2. Section ' Variance requested |- R@(\’ Fom Siyes S /'~mf;’7i’-;o P2 N apaue( ] > Y,
3. Section Variance requested , ’ [
i i e A1 7 2 \/ T o/

4. Section Variance requested .| M;;\) . fj,\q( AR S e f Lop, 30 - \,&{gj erice (5

lecse submit an accurate, scaled drawing of the property showing:

All property lines and dimensions correlaled with the Jegal description.

The location and dimensions of all existiing and proposed struciures and uses on property.

Any roads, easements, drains, or waterways which fraverse or abut the propenty and the lot area and setback,

Dimensions necessary to show complionce with the regulations of this Ordinance.
t conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements [attach separate

2R0oo 3

State the practical difficulfies which preven
sheet if necessary):




Describe any unigue circumstances regarding the property (i.e., shape, fopography, efc.) which are not common fo
other properties in fhe areq and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance:

NOW-« Comfed 15" Oned Nepspy Loz,

There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can be faken on varance approvals,

SIGN CASES ONLY:

Your signature on this opplication indicates thaf you agree lo install a Mock-Up Sign len {10} doys before the scheduled 78A meeting,
Fallure to Install a mock-up sign may result In your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next scheduled 7BA meeling, or
cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT io be the actual slgn. Upon opproval, ihe mock-up sign must be removed within five {5) days of the
meefing. If Ihe case Is denied, the applicant is respeonsible for oll costs involved in the removal of the mock-up or aclual sign {If erected

under violatlon) within five {5) days of the meeling.

Cily of Novl Ordinance, Section 3107. - Miscellaneous

Mo order of the Board permifiing the ereclion of a buliding shall be valid for a period longer than one {1} year, unless building permit for
such erection or alteration Is obiained within such perod and such erection or alteration Is started and proceeds fo complefion In
accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permiiting a use of a building or premises shail be valid for a period fonger thon one-hundred and eighty (180} days
unless such use is established within such g period; provided, however, where such use permitted Is dependent upon the erection or
alieration of @ bullding such order shall confinue in force and effect If a building permit for such erection or alteration Is obtained within one
{1} year and such erection or alteration Is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the ferms of such permit,

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE;
The undersigned hereby appedls the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
P Construct new home/building I3 Addifion fo existing home/building

fruct e
Accessory building Use P Signage i Other
Ly 7 o)
Appficants Si ’

ﬁ/\u <’;’f““/’" %/ﬂ/w/ / 2_,/ / g:/e/ . /

Progjﬁy Owners Signature

DECISION ON APPEAL

Granted Denied

The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following items and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Boord of Appeals Date
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SCALE: I" = 10.0"

BUILDER/CONTRACTOR NOTE:

i PLANS SHOUN ARE A CONCEFT DERIVED FROM HEETINGS WTH BULDER AND/CR GUNER AND ARE TO BE
TUSED A5 A REFERENCE FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY AND MAY HOT BE SOLD TO OTHERS.

BULDER/CONTRACTOR 16 RESPONGIBLE FOR HEETING ALL CURRENT BULDING CODES PERTAINMG TO
THESE PLANS REGARDLESS IF SHOUN OR NOT SHOuN.

BULDER/CONTRACTOR I8 ALEO RESPONEIBLE FOR ACOUIRIMG ANT ENGIKEERING REQUIRED SUCH AS BUT
NOT LIHITED TO FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS. HEADERS, BEAMS, FLOOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, TRUSSES, ETC

ALL SIZES AHD DIMENSIONS EHOWN FOR FOGTINGS. FOUNDATIONS, FLOOR PLANS, BEANS, FLOOR JOISTS.
TRUSIES. RAFTERS. ETC. NUST BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFED BULDER, ENGHEER ANDJOR SUPPLIER,

CURKENT BULDING CODES FOR THE AREA IN LHICH THIS STRUSTURE IS TG BE BULT IN SUPERSEDE
ANYTHING SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

LINTED TO AHY ERRORS AND/OR OMSSIGNS TG 1HE L.

STIRUNG DEJIGHS ASSUNER KO RESFONSIBILITY FOR AKT CONSTRUSTION FROJECT IMGLUDING BUT ROT
ANS FROVIDED.
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SCALE: I/74" = I'-0"  EXIST'G. LIVING AREA: 534 SQ. FT

FORTION RENOVATED: 228 5Q. FT.

NOTE: DIMENSION WITNESS LINE INDICATES FINISH SIDE
OF SHEATHING OR DRYWALL.

DOTTED WALLS INDICATE EXISTING TO BE REMOVED.

SHADED WALLS INDICATE NEW.

SCALE: I/74" = I'-0O" LIVING AREA: 684 SQ. FT.

NOTE: DIMENSION WITNESS LINE INDICATES FINISH SIDE
OF BHEATHING OR DRYUWALL,
FIRST FLOOR WALL HT. = §-0" UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

BULDER/CONTRACTOR NOTE:

PLANS SHOUN ARE A CONCEPT DERIVED FROM HEETINGS WTH BULDER AND/OR OUNER AND ARE TO BE &
USED AS A REFEREHCE FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY AND HAY MOT BE $0LD TO OTHERS. i

SULDER/CONTRACTOR IS REEPONGIBLE FOR MEETING 4LL CURRENT BULDIMG CODES PERTANING TO
N.

THESE FLANS RECARDLESS I SHOWN OR HOT SHom : NO: OELOBO3F

BULDER /CONTRACTOR 15 ALSO RESPONBIBLE FOR ACQUIRING ANY ENGINEERING REQUIRED SLCH AS BUT
WINDOW NOTE HOT LINITED TG FOOTINGS. FOUNDATICNS, HE ADERS, BEANS, FLODR JOISTS, RAFTERS, TRUSSES, ETC.

: o . o . L . ) JALL STZES ARD DHIENSIOMS SHOUN FOR FOOTINGS. FOUNDATIONS, FLOOR PLANS, BEANS, FLOOR JOISTS,
B I TRUSSES, RAFTERS, ETC., MU BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFE SULDER. ENGINEER AND/OR IFPLIER.
{WINDOW SIZES ARE APPROXIMATE. A WINDOW SCHEDULE © ETC. ST QUALRED © 1O/OR SUPPLER.

B CURREHNT BUAL D CADE! ‘CR. THE AREA IH WHICH THIS UCTURE 5 TQ BE BULT N S RSEDI
(MUST BE OBTANED FROM THE WINDOW MANUFACTURER  GURRENT BULDING CODES FOR THE i TR u UPERSEDE

{ STIRUNG DESIGHE ASSUMEB NO REBPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INCLUDING BUT NOT
{LIMTED TO ANY ERRORS AND/DR OMIESIONS TO THE FLANS PROVIDED. ) o

FOR R.O. SIZES. 3048 INDICATES A 3'-0" X 4'-8" WINDOW;
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